

**RSA No. 29 of 2013**

04.12.2015

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

List during the week commencing from May, 2016,  
as prayed by learned counsel on both sides.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

December 4, 2015  
(naveen)

