

8.7.2019

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 6027 of 2019

In the present case, at earlier point of time, CMP No. 6746 of 2014 filed for early hearing was allowed on 16.5.2014 and the appeal was directed to be listed for final hearing in the month of July, 2014. However, in August, 2014 original applicant/appellant, namely, Lekh Raj, had expired and the hearing was deferred for bringing on record his legal heirs and thereafter it was listed for hearing, but till 25.3.2019 hearing could not take place and now the matter has been listed on filing of present application for early hearing. In the aforesaid circumstances, application is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.29 of 2013

List for hearing in the month of September, 2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

8th July, 2019
(Guleria)