

RSA No.29 of 2013

11.9.2019 **Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate,
adjourned for 20.9.2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

11th September, 2019
(Guleria)