

RSA No. 29 of 2013

6.3.2020

Present: Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Karan Veer Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr.Divya Raj Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits
that due to preoccupation, learned arguing senior counsel
could not be instructed and thus he seeks adjournment.
Accepting his prayer, adjourned for **6th April, 2020**, with
understanding that on that date counsel for parties will address
arguments.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

6th March, 2020
(Keshav)