

Through LRs Maya Devi and ors. Vs. Kamal Kumar

RSA No. 29 of 2013

19.06.2023 **Present:** Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

The case has been listed in the Production List circulated during the course of the day.

List for hearing on **11.08.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th June, 2023
(sushma)