

Lekh Raj (since deceased) through Lrs. vs. Kamal
Kumar

RSA No. 29 of 2013.

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr.
Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list on 8th
September, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th August, 2023.
(jai)