

Lekh Raj through LRs vs. Kamal Kumar

RSA No. 29 of 2013

20.10.2023 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

None for the respondent.

List on 10.11.2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th October, 2023
(kck)