

Lekh Raj (since deceased) through LRs vs. Kamal Kumar

RSA No.29 of 2013

23.04.2024 Present : Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on 14.05.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

23rd April, 2024
(Pardeep)