

**Lekh Raj (since deceased) through his LRs
versus Kamal Kumar**

RSA No.29 of 2013

20.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

September 20, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge